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Thank you for choosing GEEKVAPE
* For a better user experience, please read the user manual 
   before starting your vape journey.
* Please keep the user manual for future reference.
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NOTES: 
1. A�er filling with e-liquid, wait 

for 5 minutes before using.
2. Before use, please tear o� the 

stickers at the bottom of the 
pod.

Power Output: 10-25W
Coil Resistance: 0.5-2Ω
Battery Capacity: 950mAh
Charging Specification: Type-C 5V 2A
Low Voltage Warning: 3.2V±0.1V
PCBA Temperature Alarm: 80℃
Longest Vaping Time: 10s
Working Temperature: -10～45℃
Stand-by Current: ≤50μA

* The product is not intended for pregnant women and those who are 
under the age of 21.

* Keep away from fire or extreme heat.
* Avoid impact.

1 Go to www.geekvape.com and find PRODUCT VERIFICATION at the 
bottom of the main page. 

2 Scratch the code bar under the label on the box and enter the 
12-digit security number in the blank on the webpage.

3 Click ‘Go’ and a pop-up window shall appear confirming if your 
product is authentically made.

Your code has been verified by our system, 

thank you for purchasing Authentic Geek 

Vape!

If you have any question on your product , 

please submit a ticket here!

GoSecurity code

PRODUCT VERIFICATION

xxxxxxxxxxxx

English04English 03

Low Battery: Red light will flash 5 times.
No Atomizer: Red light will flash 3 times.
Atomizer Short: Red light will flash 8 times.
Output Timeout: When single output exceeds 10s timeout, red light 
will light up for 3s.
Overheat: Red light will light up for 10s when the device overheats.

PROMPTS

意大利语

* Le produit n'est pas destiné aux femmes enceintes et à celles de 
moins de 21 ans.

* Tenir à l'écart du feu ou de la chaleur extrême.
* Évitez les chocs.

03 04

Allez sur www.geekvape.com et trouvez VÉRIFICATION DU 
PRODUIT en bas de la page principale.

Grattez la barre de code sous l'étiquette sur la boîte et entrez le 
numéro de sécurité à 12 chi�res dans l'espace vide sur la page 
Web.

Cliquez sur «Go» et une fenêtre pop-up apparaîtra confirmant si 
votre produit est authentiquement fabriqué.

Your code has been verified by our system, 

thank you for purchasing Authentic Geek 

Vape!

If you have any question on your product , 

please submit a ticket here!

GoSecurity code

PRODUCT VERIFICATION

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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REMARQUES:
1. APRÈS AVOIR REMPLI D'E-LIQUIDE, 

ATTENDEZ 5 MINUTES AVANT DE 
L'UTILISER.

2. AVANT UTILISATION, VEUILLEZ 
RETIRER LES AUTOCOLLANTS AU 
BAS DE LA CAPSULE.

02 French

* Das Produkt ist nicht für schwangere Frauen und 
Personen unter 21 Jahren bestimmt.

* Von Feuer oder extremer Hitze fernhalten.
* Vermeiden Sie Stöße.

03

2 Kratzen Sie an der Codeleiste unter dem Etikett auf dem Feld und geben Sie 
die 12-stellige Sicherheitsnummer in das Feld auf der Webseite ein.

3 Klicken Sie auf "Los". Ein Popup-Fenster wird angezeigt, in dem bestätigt 
wird, ob Ihr Produkt authentisch hergestellt wurde.

Your code has been verified by our system, 

thank you for purchasing Authentic Geek 

Vape!

If you have any question on your product , 

please submit a ticket here!

1 Gehen Sie zu www.geekvape.com und finden Sie die 
PRODUKTÜBERPRÜFUNG unten auf der Hauptseite.

GoSecurity code

PRODUCT VERIFICATION

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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ANMERKUNGEN:
1. WARTEN SIE NACH DEM BEFÜLLEN 

MIT E-LIQUID 5 MINUTEN, BEVOR SIE 
ES VERWENDEN.

2. BITTE REIßEN SIE VOR DEM 
GEBRAUCH DIE AUFKLEBER AN DER 
UNTERSEITE DES PODS AB.

02 German

西班牙语

Spanish04

* El producto no está destinado a mujeres embarazadas ni a 
menores de 21 años.

* Mantener alejado del fuego o calor extremo.
* Evite el impacto.

03

3 Haga clic en "Ir" y aparecerá una ventana emergente que confirma si su 
producto está hecho de forma auténtica.

Your code has been verified by our 

system, thank you for purchasing 

Authentic Geek Vape!

If you have any question on your product , 

please submit a ticket here!

1 Vaya a www.geekvape.com y busque VERIFICACIÓN DEL 
PRODUCTO en la parte inferior de la página principal.

GoSecurity code

PRODUCT VERIFICATION

2 Rasque la barra de código debajo de la etiqueta en el cuadro e ingrese el 
número de seguridad de 12 dígitos en el espacio en blanco de la página 
web.

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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NOTAS:
1. DESPUÉS DE LLENAR CON 

E-LÍQUIDO, ESPERE 5 MINUTOS 
ANTES DE USAR.

2. ANTES DE USAR, RETIRE LAS 
PEGATINAS EN LA PARTE INFERIOR 
DE LA CÁPSULA.

02 Spanish

* Il prodotto non è destinato a donne in gravidanza e 
persone di età inferiore ai 21 anni.

* Tenere lontano dal fuoco o dal calore estremo.
* Evita l'impatto.

03 0402

1 Vai su www.geekvape.com e trova la VERIFICA DEL PRODOTTO in 
fondo alla pagina principale.

2 Gratta la barra del codice sotto l'etichetta sulla scatola e inserisci 
il numero di sicurezza di 12 cifre nello spazio vuoto sulla pagina 
web.

3 Fai clic su "Vai" e apparirà una finestra pop-up che conferma se il 
tuo prodotto è autenticamente realizzato.

Your code has been verified by our system, 

thank you for purchasing Authentic Geek 

Vape!

If you have any question on your product , 

please submit a ticket here!

GoSecurity code

PRODUCT VERIFICATION

xxxxxxxxxxxx

Batteria scarica: la luce rossa lampeggerà 5 volte.
Nessun atomizzatore: la luce rossa lampeggerà 3 volte.
Cortocircuito dell'atomizzatore: la luce rossa lampeggerà 8 volte.
Timeout uscita: quando l'uscita singola supera il timeout di 10 
secondi, la luce rossa si accende per 3 secondi.
Surriscaldamento: la luce rossa si accende per 10 secondi quando il 
dispositivo si surriscalda.
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APPUNTI:
1. DOPO AVER RIEMPITO CON 

E-LIQUID, ATTENDERE 5 MINUTI 
PRIMA DELL'USO.

2. PRIMA DELL'USO, STRAPPARE GLI 
ADESIVI NELLA PARTE INFERIORE 
DEL POD.

* Продукт не предназначен для беременных и лиц моложе 
21 года.

* Беречь от огня или сильной жары.
* Избегайте ударов.

03 0402

1 Перейдите на сайт www.geekvape.com и найдите ПРОВЕРКА 
ПРОДУКТА внизу главной страницы.

2 Поцарапайте полоску кода под этикеткой на коробке и 
введите 12-значный защитный номер в поле на веб-странице.

3 Нажмите «Перейти», и появится всплывающее окно, 
подтверждающее, что ваш продукт произведен подлинно.

Your code has been verified by our system, 

thank you for purchasing Authentic Geek 

Vape!

If you have any question on your product , 

please submit a ticket here!

GoSecurity code

PRODUCT VERIFICATION

xxxxxxxxxxxx

Низкий заряд батареи: красный индикатор мигнет 5 раз.
Без атомайзера: красный свет мигнет 3 раза.
Короткое замыкание атомайзера: красный индикатор мигнет 8 
раз.
Тайм-аут вывода: когда тайм-аут одного выхода превышает 10 с, 
красный индикатор загорается на 3 с.
Перегрев: красный свет загорается на 10 секунд, когда 
устройство перегревается.俄语 3 4

1 2

ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ:
1. ПОСЛЕ ЗАПОЛНЕНИЯ ЭЛЕКТРОННОЙ 

ЖИДКОСТЬЮ ПОДОЖДИТЕ 5 МИНУТ 
ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ.

2. ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ 
ОТОРВИТЕ НАКЛЕЙКИ В НИЖНЕЙ 
ЧАСТИ КАПСУЛЫ.

* Produk ini tidak ditujukan untuk wanita hamil dan mereka yang 
berusia di bawah 21 tahun.

* Jauhkan dari api atau panas yang ekstrim.
* Hindari benturan.

03 0402

1 Kunjungi www.geekvape.com dan temukan VERIFIKASI PRODUK 
di bagian bawah halaman utama.

2 Gores bilah kode di bawah label pada kotak dan masukkan nomor 
keamanan 12 digit di tempat kosong di halaman web.

3 Klik 'Pergi' dan jendela pop-up akan muncul mengkonfirmasi 
apakah produk Anda dibuat secara otentik.

Your code has been verified by our system, 

thank you for purchasing Authentic Geek 

Vape!

If you have any question on your product , 

please submit a ticket here!

GoSecurity code

PRODUCT VERIFICATION

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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CATATAN:
1. SETELAH DIISI DENGAN E-LIQUID, 

TUNGGU SELAMA 5 MENIT SEBELUM 
DIGUNAKAN.

2. SEBELUM DIGUNAKAN, MOHON 
SOBEK STIKER DI BAGIAN BAWAH 
POD.

04030201

* 본 제품은 임산부 및 21세 미만의 어린이는 사용하지 마십시오.

* 화기나 과열을 피하십시오.

* 충격을 피하십시오.

주의점

www.geekvape.com으로 이동하여 메인 페이지 하단에서 

PRODUCT VERIFICATION을 찾으십시오.

상자의 라벨 아래에 있는 코드 바를 긁고 웹 페이지의 빈칸에 12자리 

보안 번호를 입력합니다.

Your code has been verified by our 
system, thank you for purchasing 
Authentic Geek Vape!
If you have any question on your 
product , please submit a ticket here!

GoSecurity code

PRODUCT VERIFICATION

xxxxxxxxxxxx

배터리 부족: 빨간색 표시등이 5번 깜박입니다.

무화기 없음: 빨간색 표시등이 3번 깜박입니다.

분무기 단락: 빨간색 표시등이 8번 깜박입니다.

출력 시간 초과: 단일 출력이 10초 시간 초과를 초과하면 빨간색 

표시등이 3초 동안 켜집니다.

과열: 장치가 과열되면 빨간색 표시등이 10초 동안 켜집니다.
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주의점:

1.액상을 넣은후 5분간 기다린후에 

사용해 주세요

2. 사용하기전 팟밑에 스티커를 

제거해 주세요

要求：
1.材料：105g哑粉纸，封面封底过哑油
2.成品尺寸：62*120mm≤0.5
3.工艺：双面印刷/骑马订/40P。
4.颜色：PANTONE 1505C+K，色差△E≤1.00
5.油墨，要符合欧盟为RoHS环保标准。
6.页码顺序依次按封面、封二、1....36、封三、封底
  印刷以文件为准，严格按图纸做货。裁切边缘须整齐无毛边。

未标公差
OTHER TOLERANEC

产品名称
PRODUCTNAME

OBELISK U - 说明书

1:1

GS0219

GS0219-P-15 

产品编码
PART NO

产品图号
PART NO

绘  图
PRODUCTNAME

比例
SCALE

UNIT(单位）：mm

REV(版本）：A1

审  核
CHECKED

核  准
APPROVED

Спасибо, что выбрали GEEKVAPE
* Пожалуйста, прочитайте руководство пользователя перед 

использованием этого продукта для лучшего 
пользовательского опыта.

* Сохраните руководство пользователя для дальнейшего 
использования.

Terima kasih telah memilih GEEKVAPE
* Silakan baca manual pengguna sebelum menggunakan produk ini 

untuk pengalaman pengguna yang lebih baik.
* Simpan manual pengguna untuk referensi di masa mendatang.

Gracias por elegir GEEKVAPE
* Lea el manual del usuario antes de usar este producto para una 

mejor experiencia del usuario.
* Guarde el manual del usuario para futuras referencias.

Vielen Dank das sie sich für ein Produkt von Geekvape entschieden 
haben
* Vor erstem Gebrauch bitten wir sie sich die Bedienungsanleitung 
   durchzulesen.
* Bitte verwahren sie die Bedienungsanleitung zum späteren 
   Nachschlagen.

Grazie per aver acquistato i prodotti GEEKVAPE
* Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, si prega di leggere il contenuto
   dell’istruzione che la aiuterà a sperimentare una migliore  prestazione.
* Si prega di conservare l’istruzione per riferimento futuro.

GEEKVAPE를 선택해 주셔서 감사합니다.
*좋은 사용경험을 위해 베이프여행을 시작하기전에 사용설명서를 
읽어주세요.
*나중에 참조할수 있도록 사용설명서를 잘 보관해주세요.
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Italian 01

Russian 01

Bahasa 01

Merci de choisir GEEKVAPE
* Pour une meilleure expérience utilisateur, lisez le manuel 
d'utilisation avant de commencer votre voyage de vape.
* Conservez le manuel d'utilisation pour référence ultérieure.

French 01

Daya keluaran:10-25W
Resistensi koil: 0.5-2Ω
Kapasitas baterai: 950mAh
Spesifikasi pengisian daya: Type-C 5V 2A 
Peringatan tegangan rendah: 3.2V ± 0.1V
Alarm Suhu PCBA: 80 ℃
Waktu vaping terlama: 10 detik
Suhu kerja: -10 ～ 45 ℃
Siaga saat ini: ≤50μA

Выходная мощность: 10-25W
Сопротивление катушки: 0.5-2Ом
Емкость аккумулятора: 950 мАч
Спецификация зарядки: Type-C 5V 2A
Предупреждение о низком напряжении: 3.2 В ± 0.1 В
Сигнализация температуры PCBA: 80 ℃
Самое долгое время парения: 10 с
Рабочая температура: -10 ～ 45 ℃
Ток в режиме ожидания: ≤50μA

Potenza di uscita: 10-25W
Resistenza bobina: 0.5-2Ω
Capacità della batteria: 950 mAh
Specifiche di ricarica: Type-C 5V 2A
Avviso di bassa tensione: 3.2 V ± 0.1 V
Allarme temperatura PCBA: 80 ℃
Tempo di svapo più lungo: 10 secondi
Temperatura di lavoro: -10 ～ 45 ℃
Corrente di stand-by: ≤50μA

Potencia de salida: 10-25W
Resistencia de la bobina: 0.5-2Ω
Capacidad de la batería: 950mAh
Especificación de carga: Type-C 5V 2A
Advertencia de bajo voltaje: 3.2 V ± 0.1 V
Alarma de temperatura PCBA: 80 ℃
Tiempo de vapeo más largo: 10 s
Temperatura de trabajo: -10 ～ 45 ℃
Corriente en espera: ≤50μA

Ausgangsleistung: 10-25W
Spulenwiderstand: 0.5-2Ω
Batteriekapazität: 950mAh
Ladespezifikation: Type-C 5V 2A
Niederspannungswarnung: 3.2 V ± 0.1 V
PCBA-Temperaturalarm: 80 ° C
Längste Dampfzeit: 10s
Arbeitstemperatur: -10 ～ 45 ℃
Standby-Strom: ≤50μA

Puissance de Sortie: 10-25W
Résistance de la Bobine: 0.5-2Ω
Capacité de la Batterie: 950mAh
Spécification de Charge: Type-C 5V 2A
Avertissement de Basse Tension: 3.2 V ± 0.1 V
Alarme de Température PCBA: 80 ℃
Temps de Vapotage le Plus Long: 10 s
Température de Travail: -10 ～ 45 ℃
Courant de Veille: ≤50μA

전원 출력: 10-25W
코일 저항: 0.5-2Ω
배터리 용량: 950mAh
충전 사양: Type-C 5V 2A
저전압 경고: 3.2V±0.1V
PCBA 온도 경보: 80℃
가장 긴 베이핑 시간: 10초
작동 온도: -10~45℃
대기 전류: ≤50μA
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GoSecurity code

PRODUCT VERIFICATION

xxxxxxxxxxxx

Your code has been verified by our system, 

thank you for purchasing Authentic Geek 

Vape!

If you have any question on your product , 

please submit a ticket here!
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Batterie faible : le voyant rouge clignote 5 fois.
Pas d'atomiseur : le voyant rouge clignote 3 fois.
Court-circuit de l'atomiseur : le voyant rouge clignote 8 fois.
Délai d'expiration de la sortie : lorsque la sortie unique dépasse le 
délai de 10 s, le voyant rouge s'allume pendant 3 s.
Surchau�e : le voyant rouge s'allume pendant 10 s lorsque l'appareil 
surchau�e.

Schwache Batterie: Rotes Licht blinkt 5 Mal.
Kein Zerstäuber: Rotes Licht blinkt 3 Mal.
Zerstäuber kurz: Rotes Licht blinkt 8 Mal.
Ausgabe-Timeout: Wenn eine einzelne Ausgabe das Timeout von 10 
Sekunden überschreitet, leuchtet das rote Licht 3 Sekunden lang auf.
Überhitzung: Rotes Licht leuchtet 10 Sekunden lang, wenn das Gerät 
überhitzt.

Batería baja: la luz roja parpadeará 5 veces.
Sin atomizador: la luz roja parpadeará 3 veces.
Cortocircuito del atomizador: la luz roja parpadeará 8 veces.
Tiempo de espera de salida: cuando una sola salida supera los 10 s 
de tiempo de espera, la luz roja se encenderá durante 3 s.
Sobrecalentamiento: la luz roja se encenderá durante 10 segundos 
cuando el dispositivo se sobrecaliente.

Baterai Rendah: Lampu merah akan berkedip 5 kali.
No Atomizer: Lampu merah akan berkedip 3 kali.
Atomizer Pendek: Lampu merah akan berkedip 8 kali.
Output Timeout: Ketika output tunggal melebihi batas waktu 10 
detik, lampu merah akan menyala selama 3 detik.
Terlalu panas: Lampu merah akan menyala selama 10 detik saat 
perangkat terlalu panas.

Anjuran

封面 封二

معلمات المنتج
 خرج الطاقة:25-10 واط

 مدخل تدفق الھواء

مقاومة اللفائف:
سعة البطاریة:950مللي أمبیر

مواصفات الشحن:
تحذیر من الجھد المنخفض:

Ω2-0.5

Type-c 5V 2A
0.1± V3.2 V

PCBAدرجة مئویة
ثوان10

إنذار درجة حرارة
 أطول وقت للتدخین الالكتروني

درجة حرارة العمل
الاستعداد الحالي

: -10 ~
μA50≥

درجة مئویة

:

:

:

:ملاحظات
.بعد ملء السائل الإلكتروني ،انتظر لمدة 5 دقائق قبل الاستخدام

.قبل الاستخدام ،یرجى تمزیق الملصقات الموجودة في الجزء السفلي من الكبسولة

1.

2.

تنبیھات

:التعلیمات

إلى حالة البطاریة الحالیة LED حالة البطاریة: سیشیر مؤشر
.vaping - عند التدخین الإلكتروني - الفیبینج

.إلى الحالة الحالیة عند الشحن LED حالة الشحن: سیشیر مؤشر

LED 

LED 
ضوء التنفس باللون الأحمر

ضوء التنفس باللون الأخضر
لا یزال الضوء باللون الأخضر

احمر
ازرق

اخضر

حالة البطاریة

حالة الشحن
%69-0

%99-61
مشحونة بالكامل

%30-0
%60-31

%100-61

. بطاریة منخفضة :سیومض الضوء الأحمر 5مرات
. لا یوجد رذاذ: سیومض الضوء الأحمر 3مرات

.رذاذ قصیر: سیومض الضوء الأحمر 8مرات
.مھلة الإخراج :عندما یتجاوز الإخراج الفردي مھلة 10ثوان،سیضيء الضوء الأحمر لمدة 3ثوان

.ارتفاع درجة الحرارة: سیضيء الضوء الأحمر لمدة 10ثوان عندما ترتفع درجة حرارة الجھاز

User Manual

PANTONE 1505C


